
January 23, 2026 

 

Dear Parents/Guardians, 

                                                     Naoto Nagasaka, Mayor of Toyohashi 

 

 

Notice about Reduction (no Charge) of Guardians’ School Lunch Fee Expense 

 

Thank you very much for your understanding of and cooperation with our management of 

school lunches.  

This notice is to inform you of the municipal decision to offer school lunches for free both in 

elementary and in junior high schools, including Kusunoki special needs education school, from 

February to March, 2026. The details are as follows: 

 

(1) Period of Free School Lunch Service 

   From February to March, 2026 

  

(2) Students Eligible for this Service 

      Students who live in Toyohashi, and are enrolled in Toyohashi municipal elementary school, or 

in Toyohashi municipal junior high school, including Kusunoki special needs education school 

  

 【School Lunch Fee】Please see the table below for specific information on price changes. 

 (per meal) 

School Level 
Type of 

Lunch 
Guardian Cost 

Cost Paid by 

City 

Cost of School 

Lunch 

Elementary 

Normal(Full) 

Lunch 

¥0 

(¥150) 

¥320 

(¥170) 

¥320 

(same) 

Lunch 

without Milk 

¥0 

(¥117) 

¥255 

(¥138) 

¥255 

(same) 

Milk Only 
¥0 

(¥32) 

¥65 

(¥33) 

¥65 

(same) 

Junior High 

Normal(Full) 

Lunch 

¥0 

(¥175) 

¥370 

(¥195) 

¥370 

(same) 

Lunch 

without Milk 

¥0 

(¥142) 

¥305 

(¥163) 

¥305 

(same) 

Milk Only 
¥0 

(¥32) 

¥65 

(¥33) 

¥65 

(same) 

※The figures in parentheses （ ） are costs prior to revision. 

 

【Toyohashi City Board of Education Health and School Lunch Division TEL: 51-2821】 


