

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Naoto Nagasaka, Mayor of Toyohashi

Notice about Reduction (no Charge) of Guardians' School Lunch Fee Expense

Thank you very much for your understanding of and cooperation with our management of school lunches.

This notice is to inform you of the municipal decision to offer school lunches for free both in elementary and in junior high schools, including Kusunoki special needs education school, from February to March, 2026. The details are as follows:

(1) Period of Free School Lunch Service

From February to March, 2026

(2) Students Eligible for this Service

Students who live in Toyohashi, and are enrolled in Toyohashi municipal elementary school, or in Toyohashi municipal junior high school, including Kusunoki special needs education school

【School Lunch Fee】 Please see the table below for specific information on price changes.

(per meal)

School Level	Type of Lunch	Guardian Cost	Cost Paid by City	Cost of School Lunch
Elementary	Normal(Full) Lunch	¥0 (¥150)	¥320 (¥170)	¥320 (same)
	Lunch without Milk	¥0 (¥117)	¥255 (¥138)	¥255 (same)
	Milk Only	¥0 (¥32)	¥65 (¥33)	¥65 (same)
Junior High	Normal(Full) Lunch	¥0 (¥175)	¥370 (¥195)	¥370 (same)
	Lunch without Milk	¥0 (¥142)	¥305 (¥163)	¥305 (same)
	Milk Only	¥0 (¥32)	¥65 (¥33)	¥65 (same)

※The figures in parentheses () are costs prior to revision.